OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION DECEMBER 1, 2020 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution to approve one (1) Operator Permit and seventy-five (75) Taxicab Permits for Greater Little Rock Transportation Service, LLC.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Fleet Services Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	Approval of a resolution authorizing one (1) Operator Permit and seventy-five (75) Taxicab Permits for Greater Little Rock Transportation Service, LLC.	
FISCAL IMPACT	Revenues of \$5,000.00 will be generated in Permit Fees from Greater Little Rock Transportation Services, LLC.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	For the year 2020, Greater Little Rock Transportation Services, LLC, was approved for one (1) Operator Permit and seventy-five (75) Taxicab Permits.	